

Serial No.08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 477 of 2024

Date of Order : 03.03.2025

Shri. Tomser Ali

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Thapa, Adv.
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv. for R 4-6.

Matter stands adjourned to Thursday i.e. 06-03-2025 for hearing on the Misc. case.

Objections to be on board before the next date.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.03.2025
"Samantha PS"